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Tariff Notice No. 1973/68-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

J Rates of Duty 

_A_J_:_n_.+-_T_1:_:_~-----------G-o_o_d_s__________ --B-.P-.--,--M-FN--. --,--G-e_n_. -

7765 

7784 

7674 
7673 
7736 

7737 
7767 
7782 
7735 

7678 
7679 
7764 

7686 

7734 

7776 

7683 
7418 
7692 

7656 
7708 

7748 
7729 
7757 

7763 

7743 
7561 

7746 
7691 

7645 

7705 
7758 

7742 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
38.19.299 

38.19.299 
39.07.399 
39.07.399 
39.07.399 

40.09.001 
40.09.001 
48.07.161 

48.13.009 

48.15.009 

73.40.499 

74.19.069 
82.02.031 
84.10.009 

84.17.129 
84.18.139 

84.19.059 
84.22.009 
84.22.009 

84.22.038 

84.59.129 
84.59.129 

84.61 
84.63.049 

84.63.049 

84.65.009 
85.11.001 

87.14.059 

Hodag Antifoam TBX, an antifoam and levelling agent for coatings 
and adhesives 

Leomin TR-Fatty amine ethoxylate, a special scouring agent for 
the removal of Oligomers and Dyestuff residue from high 
temperature dyeing equipment 

pHisoDerm, an emollient skin cleanser . . . . . . 
Triton CF-87, a low foam surfactant used as a wetting agent .. 
Hexacol Activator St-used in making hexafoam fire resistant 

foam insulators 
Hexacol FS used in making hexafoam fire resistant foam insulators 
Rego Acme liquid petroleum gas hose fittings of nylon .. 
Gelman Membrane filters for laboratory testing and sampling .. 
Oxoid membrane filter, a cellulose ester disc 120 microns thick 

comprising a fine pore system with a mean porosity of 0.5 micron 
LV dia 3-braid heavy duty glass cord steam hose . . . . 
in I.D. glass cord 3-braid hose for 200 p.s.i. steam . . . . 
Sulphite tissue paper in reels specially for chewing gum wrappers, 

24n x36" =16 lbs 
Copy paper and paper printing masters for office copying require

ments etc. 
Lens tissue specially prepared for cleaning high quality optical 

equipment 
Rego Acme liquid petroleum gas hose fittings and National pipe 

thread hose fittings 
Splitter boxes for oil filled cables . . . . . . 
Hardened and tempered alloy steel circles for making saw blades .. 
Drum Model B4B and B6B Tank Truck pumps for installation 

on bulk road tank trucks 
Depilatory wax heater and paraffin "bath" . . . . . . 
Sparkler horizontal plate filters for polishing and security filtration 

of liquids with limited solids 
Blister moulding and sealing machine for packaging of goods .. 
Gearmatic hydraulic winches for use on tractors, cranes, etc. . . 
Tuflite hoists, portable electric, with maximum lifting capacity of 

200 kgs at 3m/min 
Air control units for sewing machines, viz. an air-operated lifting 

device to lift the clamp feet of an industrial sewing machine 
Pneumatic actuator used for actuating globe valves . . . . 
Portable motorised blowers used for the application of rubber 

powder 
Worcester ball valves of ferrous and non-ferrous materials .. 
Heavy duty agricultural gearboxes specially built for agricultural 

applications 
Shaft mounted gear units 5/1 and 20/1 ratios incorporating 

double reduction helical gears 
Cylinders, electrohydraulically operated, viz. thrusters .. 
Safmig 320 BL semi-automatic welding machine for welding in the 

light engineering industry 
Hydraulic master and slave cylinders used in the manufacture of 

braking systems for caravans and trailers 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

20%* 
10% 
Free 

20%* 

15% 

20%* 

20%* 
17t% 
20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 
20°!.'.* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
12t% 
Free 

25% 
25% 
10% 

25%* 

25% 

25%* 

25%* 
30% 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25°/* 
25%* 

25%* 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.2 
23.8 
24.0 

10.2 

23.7 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

, 10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 19 July 1973. Submissions 
should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller 
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of June 1973. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


