Tariff Notice No. 1973/68-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
7765	34.02.000	Hodag Antifoam TBX, an antifoam and levelling agent for coatings and adhesives	25%*	••	25%*	10.
7784	34.02.000	Leomin TR—Fatty amine ethoxylate, a special scouring agent for the removal of Oligomers and Dyestuff residue from high temperature dyeing equipment	25%*	••	25%*	10.
7674	34.02.000	pHisoDerm, an emollient skin cleanser	25%*		25%*	10
7673	34.02.000	Triton CF-87, a low foam surfactant used as a wetting agent	25 %*	•••	25%*	10
7736	38.19.299	Hexacol Activator S1—used in making hexafoam fire resistant foam insulators	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	••	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10
7737	38.19.299	Hexacol FS used in making hexafoam fire resistant foam insulators	25%*		25 %* 25 %* 12 1 %	10.
7767	39.07.399	Rego Acme liquid petroleum gas hose fittings of nylon	Free	20 %*	25 %*	10.
7782	39.07.399	Gelman Membrane filters for laboratory testing and sampling	Free	20 %* 10 %	12 1 %	23
7735	39.07.399	Oxoid membrane filter, a cellulose ester disc 120 microns thick comprising a fine pore system with a mean porosity of 0.5 micron	Free	Free	Free	24
7678	40.09.001	$1\frac{1}{4}$ " dia 3-braid heavy duty glass cord steam hose	Free	• • •	25%	1 .
7679	40.09.001	³ / ₄ I.D. glass cord 3-braid hose for 200 p.s.i. steam	Free	••	25 %	
7764	48.07.161	Sulphite tissue paper in reels specially for chewing gum wrappers, $24'' \times 36'' = 16$ lbs	Free	••	25 % 25 % 10 %	
7686	48.13.009	Copy paper and paper printing masters for office copying require- ments etc.	Free	20%*	25 %*	10
7734	48.15.009	Lens tissue specially prepared for cleaning high quality optical equipment	Free	15%	25%	23
7776	73.40.499	Rego Acme liquid petroleum gas hose fittings and National pipe thread hose fittings	Free	20%*	25 %*	10
7683	74.19.069	Splitter boxes for oil filled cables	Free	20 %*	25%*	10
7418	82.02.031	Hardened and tempered alloy steel circles for making saw blades.	Free	17 4 %	30 %	
7692	84.10.009	Drum Model B4E and B6E Tank Truck pumps for installation on bulk road tank trucks	Free	20 %* 17½% 20 %*	25 %* 30 % 25 %*	10
7656	84.17.129	Depilatory wax heater and paraffin "bath"	Free	20 %*	25 %*	10
7708	84.18.139	Sparkler horizontal plate filters for polishing and security filtration of liquids with limited solids	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10
7748	84.19.059	Blister moulding and sealing machine for packaging of goods	Free	20 %*	25%*	10
7729	84.22.009	Gearmatic hydraulic winches for use on tractors, cranes, etc.	Free	20%*	25%*	10
7757	84.22.009	Tuflite hoists, portable electric, with maximum lifting capacity of 200 kgs at 3m/min	Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10
7763	84.22.038	Air control units for sewing machines, viz. an air-operated lifting device to lift the clamp feet of an industrial sewing machine	Free	20 %*	25%*	10
7743	84.59.129	Pneumatic actuator used for actuating globe valves	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10
7561	84.59.129	Portable motorised blowers used for the application of rubber powder	Free			10
7746	84.61	Worcester ball valves of ferrous and non-ferrous materials	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10
691	84.63.049	Heavy duty agricultural gearboxes specially built for agricultural applications	Free			10
645	84.63.049	Shaft mounted gear units $5/1$ and $20/1$ ratios incorporating double reduction helical gears	Free	20 %*	25 %*	10
705	84.65.009	Cylinders, electrohydraulically operated, viz. thrustors	Free	20 %*	25 %*	10
758	85.11.001	Safmig 320 BL semi-automatic welding machine for welding in the light engineering industry	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10
7742	87.14.059	Hydraulic master and slave cylinders used in the manufacture of braking systems for caravans and trailers	Free	20 %*	25 %*	10
			*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 19 July 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of June 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.